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From: Nikki Preston <Nikki.Preston@nzme.co.nz> ?\
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:30 PM . O‘Q
To: Linda Heerink <tinda Heerink ingaora.govt.nz> (b’$\

Subject: Re: Teitei Drive development

You don't often get email from pikki.preston@ nzime.co.nz. Learn why this is ing

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachme nless you recognise the sender and know the
content is safe. [f unsure use ¢ port Phishing button.

KN
O

Hi Linda

Just as soon as possible please as we may put a st@up soon based on the announcement already online, but if that
is the case | can add any further response whg(t comes through.

Thanks QQ

Get Outlook for i0S @6

&)
From: Linda Heerink <Linde.@mk@kﬁingaora.govt.nz>
Sent: Wednesday, Febm@ , 2024 2:21:59 PM
To: Nikki Preston <NikkifRreston@nzme.co.n2>
Subject: RE: Teitei Drive development
Hi Nikki,
Thanks for your email. | am working on your questions.

Could you please let me know what your deadline is?

Regards,
Linda
From: Nikki Preston <Nikki,Preston@®nzme.co.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:16 PM
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To: Media Enquires Shared Mailbox <MediaEnquiries@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Subject: Teitei Drive development

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the
content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing button.

Hi

Following Kainga Ora's announcement today that it will not go ahead with the Teitei Drive mixed
housing development in Ohakune, could you please help with the following:

- What will Kainga Ora now do to address the housing shortage in the area?

-Is it looking to purchase existing houses currently on the market in Ohakune?

-Is it looking to purchase existing homes in other parts of the Ruapehu District and if so
where? X,

-Is it looking to build new homes in the area if so how many and where T,

-What is the latest cost estimate for the project and how much more X1t than the initial

projections made in 20217
O
A
Thanks in advance, o
&
Nikki Preston G\O
OneRoof Property Reporter \(\

Mobile: _ . (0,\

FaN

>
This email and any attachments ar éictly confidential and subject to copyright. They may contain privileged
information. If you are not th?ﬁded recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not
read, copy, use, change, alt isclose this email or its attachments without authorisation. The company and any
related or associated co es do not accept any liability in connection with this email and any attachments
including in connecti computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or
unauthorised amendmeént. Any views expressed in this email and any attachments do not necessarily reflect the
views of the company or the views of any of our related or associated companies.

Any information contained in this e-mail in relation to an advertising booking are subject to, and should be read in
conjunction with, our standard advertising Terms & Conditions

NZME Ltd / NZME Holdings Ltd / NZME Publishing Ltd / NZME Radio Ltd / NZME Educational Media Ltd

www.govt.nz - your guide to finding and using New Zealand government services

Any opinions expressed in this message are not necessarily those of Kainga Ora. This message and any files
transmitted with it are confidential, may be legally privileged, and are solely for the use of the intended
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Hi Nikki,
Thanks for your email. | am working on your questions.
Could you please let me know what your deadline is?

Regards,
Linda

From: Nikki Preston <Nikki.Preston@nzme.co.nz>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2024 2:16 PM

To: Media Enquires Shared Mailbox <MediaEnquiries@kaingaora.govt.nz>
Subject: Teitei Drive development

CAUTION: External email. Do not click or open attachments unless you recogniseée sender and know the
content is safe. If unsure use the Report Phishing buttov

Q

Hi ’\O‘
>

Following Kainga Ora's announcement today that it will not go d with the Teitei Drive mixed
housing development in Ohakune, could you please help wj e following:

- What will Kainga Ora now do to address the housiq}g\hortage in the area?

-Is it looking to purchase existing houses currerrll@:n the market in Ohakune?

-Is it looking to purchase existing homes in Q{Q&)parts of the Ruapehu District and if so
where?

-Is it looking to build new homes in the le so how many and where?

-What is the latest cost estimate for t@oject and how much more is it than the initial
projections made in 20217

2
Thanks in advance, 6
\\,(\

Nikki Preston 6
OneRoof Property Reporter 66

Mobile: qrb
¥ Q‘Q

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and subject to copyright. They may contain privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not
read, copy, use, change, alter or disclose this email or its attachments without authorisation. The company and any
related or associated companies do not accept any liability in connection with this email and any attachments
including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or
unauthorised amendment. Any views expressed in this email and any attachments do not necessarily reflect the
views of the company or the views of any of our related or associated companies.





